FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

THURSDAY 2 NOV 2017

2:00PM - 6:00PM
4:00PM
7:30PM

Festival Hub | The Post at 750

Composer Sessions at the Festival Hub | The Post at 750

Opening Concert: Life Reflected | The Centre
National Arts Centre Orchestra

FRIDAY 3 NOV 2017

9:00AM

9:00AM -11:30AM
12:00PM

3:00PM

5:00PM

7:30PM

10:15PM

General Assembly #1 (ISCM Delegates only) | Studio 700

Festival Hub | The Post at 750
WOoIfGANG | ANNEX

Driftwood Percussion | The Roundhouse
Bozzini Quartet | The Roundhouse
Vancouver Electronic Ensemble | ANNEX
Vancouver New Music String Orchestra
Riot + Lori Freedman | The Roundhouse
Hard Rubber Riot Ensemble

Lori Freedman, bass clarinet

SATURDAY 4 NOV 2017

9:00AM
11:00AM
12:00PM
2:00PM
3:00PM

5:00PM
7:30PM

10:15PM

Soundwalk | Begins at The Post at 750
Instruments of Change | The Roundhouse
Miige Biliylkgelen, violin | The Roundhouse
Awesome Talk | The Roundhouse

New Vistas | Christ Church Cathedral
Vancouver Chamber Choir & musica intima
with guest: Elektra Women'’s Choir

Emily Carr String Quartet | The Roundhouse
New Vistas | Christ Church Cathedral
Vancouver Chamber Choir & musica intima
with guest: Elektra Women'’s Choir

NOW Society Ensemble | ANNEX

SUNDAY 5 NOV 2017*

9:00AM
11:00AM
12:00PM
2:00PM

5:00PM
7:30PM
10:15PM

Soundwalk | Begins at The Post at 750
Instruments of Change | The Roundhouse
Red Chamber | The Roundhouse
Awesome Talk | The Roundhouse

Land’s End Ensemble | The Roundhouse
Vancouver Symphony Orchestra | Orpheum
Question Notions | ANNEX

Music for Composer-Performers

Leo Correia de Verdier | Gabriel Dharmoo

MONDAY 6 NOV 2017

9:00AM

9:00AM - 4:30PM
10:00AM
12:00PM

2:00PM

5:00PM

7:30PM

General Assembly #2 (ISCM Delegates only) | Studio 700
Festival Hub | The Post at 750

Composer Sessions at the Festival Hub | The Post at 750
Turning Point Ensemble | The Roundhouse

General Assembly #3 (ISCM Delegates only) | Studio 700
event and memory | ANNEX

Music for Solo Instruments

Corey Hamm, piano | Francois Houle, clarinet,

Mark Takeshi McGregor, flute & piccolo,

Dragos Tara, double bass & live electronics,

Rebecca Wenham, cello

Ensemble contemporain de Montréal (ECM+) | The Roundhouse
& Turning Point Ensemble

TUESDAY 7 NOV 2017

12:00PM
1:30PM
5:00PM

7:30PM

10:15PM

Electroacoustic Music Concert | UBC School of Music
Awesome Talk | UBC School of Music

Powell Street Festival | ANNEX

Ko Ishikawa, sho

PEP (Piano and Erhu Project) | The Roundhouse
& Standing Wave Ensemble

Vertical Orchestra 2017: | Vancouver Public Library Atrium
21st Century Guitars

WEDNESDAY 8 NOV 2017

9:00AM

9:00AM - 11:30AM
12:00PM

2:00PM

1:30PM - 4:30PM
5:00PM

7:30PM

Soundwalk | Begins at The Post at 750

Festival Hub | The Post at 750

Aventa Ensemble | The Roundhouse

General Assembly #4 (ISCM Delegates only) | Studio 700
Festival Hub | The Post at 750

Victoria Symphony | The Roundhouse

Closing Concert: a kind of magic | Vancouver Playhouse
Music for Solo Piano
Vicky Chow, Eve Egoyan, Rachel Kiyo Iwaasa, Megumi Masaki

THURSDAY 2 NOV 2017 - WEDNESDAY 8 NOV 2017

Ongoing

Ongoing

Biophilia | Western Front

Installation by Julie Andreyev & Simon Lysander Overstall
Breeze | The Roundhouse

Installation by Cathy van Eck

*Daylight Saving Time ends at 2:00AM Sunday, November 5, 2017. Clocks go back one hour. (You get
one extra hour of sleep between Saturday and Sunday.) Mobile devices usually reset automatically.



Sandman Suites

Vancouver on Davie

@ UBC School
of Music

@ The Centre
777 Homer St.

9 ANNEX
823 Seymour St.

UBC School
of Music
6361 Memorial Rd.

{ studio 700
700 Hamilton St.

Centre
The Orpheum @

@

@ Christ Church
Cathedral

Vancouver City
Centre Skytrain Station

ANNEX @
The

Yaletown-Roundhouse

Skytrain Station

@ The Roundhouse

The Roundhouse
181 Roundhouse Mews

Vancouver City
Centre
Skytrain Station

@ Christ Church

Cathedral
690 Burrard St.

@ Yaletown-

Roundhouse
Skytrain Station

The Post@
at 750 @

© The Post at 750
750 Hamilton St.

Sandman Hotel
City Centre
180 W. Georgia St.

@ Vancouver
Playhouse
Vancouver Public
Library Atrium

Studio 700

Sandman Hotel
City Centre

@ The Orpheum

601 Smithe St.

Sandman Suites
Vancouver-Davie
1160 Davie St.

Vancouver Public
Library Atrium
350 W Georgia St.

(H Western Front

303 E. 8th Ave.

Western
Front

Vancouver
Playhouse
600 Hamilton St.

\%




