# FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

### **THURSDAY 2 NOV 2017**

2:00PM - 6:00PM	Festival Hub   The Post at 750	
4:00PM	Composer Sessions at the Festival Hub	The Post at 750

7:30PM **Opening Concert: Life Reflected** | The Centre

National Arts Centre Orchestra

## **FRIDAY 3 NOV 2017**

9:00AM	General Assembly #1 (ISCM Delegates only)   Studio 700
9:00AM - 11:30AM	Festival Hub   The Post at 750
12:00PM	WolfGANG   ANNEX
3:00PM	Driftwood Percussion   The Roundhouse
5:00PM	Bozzini Quartet   The Roundhouse
7:30PM	Vancouver Electronic Ensemble   ANNEX
	Vancouver New Music String Orchestra
10:15PM	Riot + Lori Freedman   The Roundhouse
	Hard Rubber Riot Ensemble
	Lori Freedman, bass clarinet

### **SATURDAY 4 NOV 2017**

9:00AM	Soundwalk   Begins at The Post at 750
11:00AM	Instruments of Change   The Roundhouse
12:00PM	Müge Büyükçelen, violin   The Roundhouse
2:00PM	Awesome Talk   The Roundhouse
3:00PM	New Vistas   Christ Church Cathedral
	Vancouver Chamber Choir & musica intima
	with guest: Elektra Women's Choir
5:00PM	Emily Carr String Quartet   The Roundhouse
7:30PM	New Vistas   Christ Church Cathedral
	Vancouver Chamber Choir & musica intima
	with guest: Elektra Women's Choir
10:15PM	NOW Society Ensemble   ANNEX

### **SUNDAY 5 NOV 2017\***

9:00AM	Soundwalk   Begins at The Post at 750
11:00AM	Instruments of Change   The Roundhouse
12:00PM	Red Chamber   The Roundhouse
2:00PM	Awesome Talk   The Roundhouse
5:00PM	Land's End Ensemble   The Roundhouse
7:30PM	Vancouver Symphony Orchestra   Orpheum
10:15PM	Question Notions   ANNEX
	Maria fay Carana and Dayfayna aya
	Music for Composer-Performers

### **MONDAY 6 NOV 2017**

9:00AM	General Assembly #2 (ISCM Delegates only)   Studio 700
9:00AM - 4:30PM	Festival Hub   The Post at 750
10:00AM	Composer Sessions at the Festival Hub   The Post at 750
12:00PM	Turning Point Ensemble   The Roundhouse
2:00PM	General Assembly #3 (ISCM Delegates only)   Studio 700
5:00PM	event and memory   ANNEX
	Music for Solo Instruments
	Corey Hamm, piano   François Houle, clarinet,
	Mark Takeshi McGregor, flute & piccolo,
	Dragos Tara, double bass & live electronics,
	Rebecca Wenham, cello
7:30PM	<b>Ensemble contemporain de Montréal (ECM+)</b>   The Roundhouse & Turning Point Ensemble

## **TUESDAY 7 NOV 2017**

12:00PM	Electroacoustic Music Concert   UBC School of Music
1:30PM	Awesome Talk   UBC School of Music
5:00PM	Powell Street Festival   ANNEX
7.20014	Ko Ishikawa, shō
7:30PM	PEP (Piano and Erhu Project)   The Roundhouse & Standing Wave Ensemble
10:15PM	Vertical Orchestra 2017:   Vancouver Public Library Atrium 21st Century Guitars

### **WEDNESDAY 8 NOV 2017**

9:00AM	Soundwalk   Begins at The Post at 750
9:00AM - 11:30AM	Festival Hub   The Post at 750
12:00PM	Aventa Ensemble   The Roundhouse
2:00PM	General Assembly #4 (ISCM Delegates only)   Studio 700
1:30PM - 4:30PM	Festival Hub   The Post at 750
5:00PM	Victoria Symphony   The Roundhouse
7:30PM	Closing Concert: a kind of magic   Vancouver Playhouse
	Music for Solo Piano
	Vicky Chow, Eve Egoyan, Rachel Kiyo Iwaasa, Megumi Masak

#### THURSDAY 2 NOV 2017 - WEDNESDAY 8 NOV 2017

Ongoing	Biophilia   Western Front
	Installation by Julie Andreyev & Simon Lysander Overstall
Ongoing	Breeze   The Roundhouse
	Installation by Cathy van Eck

<sup>\*</sup>Daylight Saving Time ends at 2:00AM Sunday, November 5, 2017. Clocks go back one hour. (You get one extra hour of sleep between Saturday and Sunday.) Mobile devices usually reset automatically.

